190001867

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Ad	idress)	·····	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

K PACE MAR 21 2019



300325916763

03/13/13--01013--025 **150.00

19 HAR 13 AM 9: 37

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing S Division of C				
SUBJECT. THE SPI	VEY FAMILY PARTNER	RSHIP, LLC		
30b3r.c r	VEY FAMILY PARTNEF (Name of Re-	sulting Florida Lir	nited Cor	npany)
		_		nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other ecordance with s. 605,1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to):	
PHILIP M. DICOMO /	SUSIE DAVERSA			
	(Contact Person)			
HAILE, SHAW & PFA	FFENBERGER, P.A.			
	(Firm/Company)			
660 US HIGHWAY ON	E, THIRD FLOOR			
	(Address)		_	
NORTH PALM BEACI	1, FL 33408			
	City, State and Zip Code)			
SHERYLHAYS@COM	CAST.NET			
E-mail Address: (to b	pe used for future annual re	port notifications)	
For further informati	ion concerning this ma	tter, please cal	l:	
SUSIE DAVERSA		_at (627-	8100 EXT 109
(Name of Cont	act Person)	(Area Coo	de) (Day	vtime Telephone Number)
	for the following amount a bank located in the		s proces	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Fili and Certified C		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRES	S:	MAI	LING A	ADDRESS:
New Filing Section New Filing Section				
Division of Corporat				
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	ton Cinnla		Box 63	27 FL 32314
- 2001 EXCCURIVE CEN	ICE CHUIC	1 3 11 3	Hassee.	E1. 32.314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Art THE SPIVEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, L.P.	icles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	 '
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited partnership (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, com	
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Kansas (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity,	
	the name of the country)
05/15/1997 on .	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached A	rticles of Organization:
THE SPIVEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	·
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	i 90 calendar days after
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statute	s.
 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appreciately which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S. 	raisal rights the amount to

Signed this 8 ⁿ day of March	_ 20_19		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi			
Signature of Authorized Representative: 169. Printed Name: Philip M. DiComo	Title; Authorized Representative	-	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)		
Signature: Sheryl J. Hays	Title: Limited Partner	- -	
Signature: Cynthia L. Newman Printed Name: Cynthia L. Newman	Title: Limited Partner		
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	-	
Signature: Printed Name:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	-	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.			
1f Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	tv Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		1- 5- 1- 1-1-1	19 MAR 13
Fees:		. . .	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	7080 F	% 3. AH 9:37

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

THE SPIVEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LLC

The undersigned Authorized Representative of a Member, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605 (the "Act"), hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company is The Spivey Family Partnership, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

902 NW Winters Creek Road Palm City, FL 34990-8075

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Haile, Shaw & Pfaffenberger, P.A. 660 U.S. Highway One - Third Floor North Palm Beach, FL 33408

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Haile Shaw & Pfaffenberger, P.A.

By: Philip M. DiComo, Esq.

ARTICLE IV — MANAGEMENT

The Company will be manager managed, and the manager may, but does not have to be a member. The name and address of the initial authorized manager of the Company is:

Title	Name and Address	
Manager	Sheryl J. Hays	
	902 NW Winters Creek Road	
	Palm City, FL 34990-8075	
Manager	Cynthia L. Newman	
-	PO Box 4296	
	Tequesta, FL 33469-1019	

Dated: March 8. 2019

REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Philip M. DiComo Authorized Representative

(In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.)

2

\$539.001/00674845 v1